

**For Immediate Release** November 21, 2019 Contact: Micki O'Neil Phone: 517.244.1212

## Ingham ISD Seeks Candidates for Williamston Community Schools Board Vacancy

Mr. John Wolenberg, President of the Ingham Intermediate School District (ISD) Board of Education, announces an opening on the Williamston Community Schools Board of Education. An individual is eligible for election as a school board member if the individual is a citizen of the United States and is a qualified and registered elector of the Williamston Community School District. The selected candidate will serve on the Williamston Board of Education until December 31, 2020. This term will be on the ballot for the November 2020 school election as a six-year regular term.

In accordance with Michigan law, the intermediate school district will seek candidates to fill an open local district board of education seat if a local district board of education has exceeded its 30-day window to fill an open position. Williamston Community Schools had extenuating circumstances in which it could not meet this deadline.

Eligible persons interested in being appointed to fill the Williamston Schools board vacancy are asked to submit a letter of interest, resume, and to complete a series of questions. Required information must be received in the Ingham ISD administrative offices by 4 pm on Monday, December 2, 2019 after which time the Ingham ISD Board will review applications and schedule interviews. Candidates selected for an interview will meet with the Ingham ISD Board of Education on December 16. Please stop in to Ingham ISD at 2630 West Howell Road, Mason, MI 48854, call 517.676.1051 or email communications@inghamisd.org to get a candidate questionnaire.

For more information about Williamston Community Schools or Ingham ISD please visit <u>www.gowcs.net</u> for Williamston Community Schools or <u>www.inghamisd.org</u> for Ingham ISD's programs and services.